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6™ October 2023
Dear Parents and Carers,

Autumn has definitely arrived! <@ | hope you have all had a good week.

School Council

Our children have been busy democratically choosing their school council representatives for years 1 to 6

and well done to everyone who decided to run. We had some fantastic applications and some super

presentations to the class about their qualities and what ideas they had to make our school even better!

We look forward to meeting our new school council representatives very soon.

Break the Rules Day

Our school fundraising Break the Rules Day is on Friday 13 October. Your child will have brought a form
home with them today and if they would like to take part, they should complete the form and donate 50p
for every rule they break that day. The children will bring the form into school with them on Friday 13th

October, along with payment and hand it to their class teacher. They can break as many rules as they wish-

just for one day! & Thank you for your support with our fundraising, we really do appreciate it.

Online Safety Workshops

There are some activities being held across Middlesbrough for parents and carers during October. These
free workshops are designed to help parents and families feel safer, more confident and in control online.

There will be an opportunity to try family games and explore a library of information.
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For more information, to register interest, contact Cathryn.Gathercole@parentzone.org.uk or just turn up
on the day.

Hemlington Community Hub and Library 1030-1130:
Tuesday 10 October, Online Safety

Monday 23 October, Social Media

Monday 30 October, Gaming

Tuesday 31 October, Misinformation

Thorntree Community Hub and Library 1-2pm:
Tuesday 10 October, Social Media
Wednesday 25 October, Gaming

Tuesday 31 October, Misinformation

North Ormesby Community Hub and Library 1-2pm:

Monday 23 October, Social Media

Tuesday 24 October, Gaming

You can find details of the service for Middlesbrough at https://parentzone.org.uk/pzlocal/middlesbrough .

Lunchtime Supervisor

We have an availability for a Lunchtime Supervisor and wondered if any of our parents, grandparents
would be interested. If you are able to help, please could you let me know or contact the school office-it
would be greatly appreciated.

Christmas Fayre

Our Christmas Fayre this year will be on Thursday 30th November at 5pm. We will be hosting a range of
companies and Christmas craft stalls. If you have a company or would like a stall or know anybody who
would be interested in a stall at our Christmas Fayre, then please contact me.

Important dates
PD Days
Friday 27th October

Monday 8th January

E/

Monday 3rd June
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Monday 22nd July
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Monday 9th October-Wednesday 11th October- Y6 residential to Robin Wood

Friday 13th October-Break the Rules Day

Week of 23rd October -Harvest food collection for Middlesbrough Food Bank

Wednesday 25th October-Parents Evening

Thursday 26th October-Parents Evening

Friday 17th November -Children in Need

Week of 6th November-Remembrance Week

Thursday 30th November-Christmas Fayre

Have a great weekend.

Mrs Prince
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